VA Dietetic Internship Programs

2024-2025

OPEN HOUSE DATES

Internship Program

Open House Date(s)

RSVP Contact

Tucson,

Fri Oct 11™" @ 1:00 (AZ time) - Virtual

Jennifer Bowers, PhD, RD

Arizona Fri Nov 15" @ 12:00 (AZ time) - In-person Jennifer.Bowers@VA.gov
Mon Jan 6" @ 2:00 (AZ time) - Virtual
Los Angeles, Mon Sep 16" @12pm PDT Jillian Redgate, MS,RDN
California Virtual & In-person Jillian.redgate@va.gov
Mon Oct 7™ @1pm PDT - Virtual only
San Diego, Friday, September 27, 2024, at 10am-12pm RSVP Here:
California PST + Q&A with Current Interns! - VIRTUAL  |https://www.surveymonkey.com

Wednesday, October 16, 2024, at 1pm-3pm
PST - VIRTUAL

r/VASDHS2026DIOpenHouse

Amanda Hibshman, MDA,
RD
Amanda.hibshman@va.gov

Denver, Colorado

Friday, September 20th, 2024, 11:00am-
12:00pm CST
Click here to join the meeting
Meeting ID: 262 911 796 869
Passcode: 8fMeUR

Friday, December 6th, 2024, 11:00-12:00pm CST
Click here to join the meeting
Meeting ID: 249 971 058 832
Passcode: Nhkh3s

*Only participating in VA Open
House Forum for this year due
to change in DID position and
limited staffing to provide
additional options*

Shauni Trosko, RDN (Clinical
Section Chief, NFS)
Shauni.Trosko@va.gov

Bay Pines,
Florida,

Virtual Open Houses:
Thursday, October 10, 2024, and Thursday,
December 5, 2024 @ noon (EST)

RSVP to
sharon.hickman@va.gov

at least one week prior to the
open house to receive a
meeting link.

Tampa, Florida

Virtual Open Houses
Wednesday Oct 9, 2-3:00 (EST) Link to Join

Tuesday Nov 12, 6:30-7:30 (EST) Link to Join

RSVP to Claire Bell, MSPH, RD
claire.bell@va.gov

Monday Dec 2, Noon-1:00pm (EST)
(Q&A with Current interns!) Link to join

or click links to join
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Hines (Chicago),
Illinois

Virtual Open Houses:
Friday, August 30 at 1pm CST
Monday, September 9 at 3pm CST
Friday, December 6 at 2pm CST

RSVP link:
https://www.surveymonkey.co

m/r/VMDWG6RB

Email:
dana.strohmaier@va.gov

Ann Arbor, Michigan

Virtual Open House:
November 22,2024, at 11:00am —12:30pm

Email:
Bethany.Oxender@va.gov

(Friday)
December 3, 2024, at 11:00am —12:30pm
(Tuesday)
Minneapolis, In-person: Jessica Long, MS, RD
Minnesota Fri October 11, 2024, 1-2:30PM CST Program Director
Virtual: Jessica.long5@va.gov
Wed November 13, 2024, 12-1PM CST
Fri December 20, 2024, 3-4 PM CST

St. Louis, In-person Open House: To RSVP and receive details and
Missouri December 16, 2024, at 10:00am-11:30pm CST | location please email Angela

Virtual Open House:
October 16, 2024, 11:00am-12:30pm CST
December 19, 2024, 1:00pm-2:30pm CST

Franklin at
angela.franklin@va.gov

Las Vegas, Nevada

Virtual Open Houses:
Monday, September 23, 2024, at 2:00 PST

Friday, December 13, 2024, at 10:00 AM PST

RSVP links:

9/23:
https://veteransaffairs.webex.c
om/weblink/register/r3c03932
b044d99247f657a3ea8e180e0
12/13:
https://veteransaffairs.webex.c
om/weblink/register/re29dbaa
50a52c4c468361d317ebce7e?7
Email: renee.conklin@va.gov

Reno, Virtual Open House: Please RSVP to

Nevada Friday, December 13 at 11:00am PST Lauren.Kester@va.gov to
receive meeting link.

Bronx, October 18th, 2024, at 1 PM (EST) Virtual Sign up 1 week in

New York November 15th, 2024, at 10 AM (EST) In person | advance at

December 17th, 2024, at 1 PM (EST) Virtual https://www.surveymon

key.com/r/2BZQVJV

Cleveland Virtual Open Houses Thursday RSVP to Arianna Aoun

Ohio 10/17/24 @ 7pm EST & Arianna.aoun@va.gov

Monday 12/2/24 @7pm EST
San Juan, 1. Friday October 11, 2024 (Virtual) Roxana Torres-Cruz DCN, RDN
Puerto Rico a. 11:00 am AST Spanish, Link here |LND

b. 12:10 pm AST English, Link here

Tel:787-641-7582 ext.110333
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2. Wednesday November 20, 2024 (Virtual)

a. 11:00 am AST Spanish, Link here
b. 12:10 pm AST English, Link here

E-mail: Roxana.torres-
cruz@va.gov

December 13, 2024, 1-3 pm CST (Winter virtual)
(RSVP 1 week before event to receive link)
In person:
November 22, 2024, 1-3pm CST in person
(RSVP 1-week before event to receive details)
Kristy.Becker2 @va.gov

Johnson City, Wednesday, October 23rd @12:00pm EST | email Lindsay Howell
Tennessee Monday, December 9th @12:00pm EST Lindsay.Howell@va.gov
Please fill out the survey to RSVP:
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/K6GHVKV
Memphis, Virtual Email RSVP to
Tennessee Thursday October 17 at 11 am CST Jyotsna.Sharman@va.edu to
Monday December 16 at 11 am CST receive the link for the session.
Houston, Virtual: Fall
Texas October 18, 2024, 1-3 pm CST (Fall virtual)  [October virtual Open House

Winter

December Virtual Open
House

In person

November In Person Open
House

Temple, Texas

(Central Texas VA DI
Program)

Virtual Open Houses:

Wednesday, October 23, 2024, 1-2pm CST
(RSVP one week prior to event to receive link)

Friday, December 13, 2024, at 12—1pm CST
(RSVP one week prior to event to receive link)

Email: Autumn Taylor, MS, RD

Autumn.Taylorl@va.gov

Review all our programs on the VA website: www.dieteticinternship.va.gov
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